# **Abu Dhabi Calendar's 'Golden Ticket' Competition Terms & Conditions**

#### Introduction

The 'Golden Ticket' competition is hosted by DCT Abu Dhabi on the Abu Dhabi Calendar Instagram page which gives you an opportunity to win a 'Golden Ticket' to an event taking place in Abu Dhabi.

# **Competition Instructions**

Comment under Abu Dhabi Calendar's Instagram post featuring Steve Harvey why you deserve to win the 'Golden Throwback'. Just make sure you share it with passion.

#### Start and Closing Dates:

- Competition starts on September 19th 2024
- Competition closes on September 30th 2024

### **Terms & Conditions:**

- 1) By entering this competition, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these terms and conditions and that you agree to them.
- 2) DCT Abu Dhabi will not provide any form of compensation if any of the Golden Ticket Events are cancelled for any reason.
- 3) DCT Abu Dhabi reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend this competition where DCT Abu Dhabi considers it is necessary to do so.
- 4) Upon entering this competition, contestants acknowledge and confirm that they are individuals, and not companies or businesses or professional entities.
- 5) Incomplete personal information, information submitted late, or information that does not comply with the Instructions set out above automatically disqualifies any participant in the competition, and any information provided by participants. DCT may repost on any of its social media channels any 'Golden Throwback' entries.
- 6) The competition winner or any replacement winner will be selected by DCT Abu Dhabi judges, and at DCT Abu Dhabi's sole discretion. The decision of the judges is considered final, binding and no correspondence will be entered into with respect to it.
- 7) The competition is open to anyone aged 18 years or over except for employees of DCT Abu Dhabi and their close relatives and anyone otherwise connected with DCT Abu Dhabi or judging of the competition.
- 8) These terms and conditions are governed by and will be construed in accordance with the laws applicable in the Emirate of Abu Dhabi and the courts of Abu Dhabi have exclusive jurisdiction over any disputes arising from them.

## **Limitation of Liability:**

1. DCT Abu Dhabi shall not bear liability for (without limitation) any damage, loss, personal injury or death, occurring as a result of (i) a participant attending a Golden Ticket Event as a winner under this competition, (ii) any event that occurs as a result of their not accepting a Golden Ticket to a Golden Ticket Event (iii) any problems or technical breakdowns incurred by any computer, system, server, service provider, software, hardware, or for any email failure or interference that happens to their account, or any internet issues or failures, or for anything that is encountered on any website, including any injury that occurs or represents a result of participation in the competition or downloading competition materials; (iv) or any delays, or any other incidents arising from force majeure and/or Act of God affecting the Golden Ticket Events.

#### **Winner Announcement:**

- 1) The winner selection will be carried out by DCT Abu Dhabi judges.
- 2) The competition winner will be notified by social media If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within FIVE days of notification.
- 3) DCT Abu Dhabi will provide the **ONE** winner with a prize consisting of access for 2 people to the above mentioned events.

### **Prize Terms & Conditions:**

- 1) There is no entry fee and no purchase is necessary to enter this competition. The e-tickets to the event will be provided prior to the event.
- 2) The prize under this competition is not transferable.
- 3) The prize under this competition is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered.
- 4) Prizes are subject to availability and DCT Abu Dhabi reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 5) Winner is allowed to bring a companion of their choice, if two tickets are awarded.